

Henderson, Kentucky

FOR	ALL TERRITORY SERVED		
PSC NO.	Communit	ty, Town or City	
Fac NO.		<u>L</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Seco	nd Revised	_SHEET NO	52
CANCEL	LING PSC N	NO. 2	
First Rev	ised SI	HEET NO. 52	

### **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE**

Residential and Commercial ("HVAC") & Refrigeration Tune-Up Program

# Residential and Commercial HVAC & Refrigeration Tune-Up Program

### Purpose

This program promotes annual maintenance of heating and air conditioning equipment among eligible Residential and Commercial Customers by paying an incentive for the benefit of an eligible Residential and Commercial Customer, for professional cleaning and servicing of the Residential and Commercial Customer's heating and cooling system.

### Availability

This DSM program's rates, terms and conditions are available to Residential and Commercial customers, subject to the limitations and eligibility requirements of this program, and to the rules and regulations of this tariff.

## **Eligibility**

An eligible Residential or Commercial Customer is a Residential or Commercial Customer whose heating and cooling system is professionally cleaned and serviced in accordance with this program.

#### Member Incentives

Kenergy Corp. will reimburse a Residential or Commercial Customer an incentive payment of up to \$25 for each residential unit and up to \$50 for each commercial unit of an eligible Residential or Commercial Customer that is professionally cleaned and serviced. The incentive is available once per unit per year.

### **Terms and Conditions**

To qualify for the incentive under this program, a Residential or Commercial Customer must submit to Kenergy Corp. a copy of a receipt from a licensed contractor verifying that the heating and cooling system on the premises of an eligible Residential or Commercial Customer has been professionally cleaned and serviced.

### Evaluation, Measurement and Verification

Kenergy Corp will initiate a process of evaluation, measurement and verification for the program. The process will ensure the quality and effectiveness of the program and optimal use of resources.

DATE OF ISSUE	March 24, 2015 Month Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	September 11, 2015 Month Date Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	(Agnature of Officer)	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE	President & CEO	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2015-00119 DATED September 11, 2015		EFFECTIVE * 9/11/2015 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)